
 

 

Potential of Non-Traditional Exports in Zambia – Growth, Employment and Distribution of Wealth and Income 

25th June 2012 

 New Government Complex 

Lusaka 

 

List of Participants 

 NAME ORGANISATION CONTACT NO. Email Address 

1 Nkuruma Chama 
Kalaluka 

Netherlands Embassy 02 11 250976-685373 Chama.kalaluka@minbuza.nl 

2 Lena Nordstrum Swedish Embassy 0977 771286 lena.nordstrum@foreign.ministry.se 

3 Paulo Aluarez Swedish Embassy 0962 214004 paulodelaurez.a@gmail.com 

4 Kennedy Mupeseni Times of Zambia 0977 345792 kc.mupeseni@gmail.com 

5 Jubilee Hamwala Zambia Revenue Authority 0955 17725 hamwaalj@zra.org.zm 

6 Crusivia Hichikumba Cabinet Office - PAC 0977 607176 crusivia.hichikumba@cabinet.gov.zm 

7 Joseph Taguma Zambia Coffee Growers 0977 770615 jtaguma@zcga.co.zm 

8 Joseph Tembo Central Statistical Office 0955 99008 jtembo@zamstats.gov.zm 

9 Davis Mulenga Young and Rublican 0974 001084 dmm.mulenga@gmail.com 

10 G. K. Nyirongo TOH/JICA 0955 889331 gknyirongo@yahoo.co.uk 

11 Dingi Banda MAL – PPD 0977 777706 dingibanda@gmail.com 

12 Francis Chikonde Zambia Development Agency 0975 552115 fchikonde@zda.org.zm  

13 Ceasar Katebe ZAW 0966 789124 zaw@zamnet.zm/ceasarkatebe@gmai.com 

mailto:Chama.kalaluka@minbuza.nl
mailto:lena.nordstrum@foreign.ministry.se
mailto:paulodelaurez.a@gmail.com
mailto:kc.mupeseni@gmail.com
mailto:hamwaalj@zra.org.zm
mailto:crusivia.hichikumba@cabinet.gov.zm
mailto:jtaguma@zcga.co.zm
mailto:jtembo@zamstats.gov.zm
mailto:dmm.mulenga@gmail.com
mailto:gknyirongo@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:dingibanda@gmail.com
mailto:fchikonde@zda.org.zm
mailto:zaw@zamnet.zm/ceasarkatebe@gmai.com


 

2 
  

14 Sylvester Kabole ZIPAR 0969 755077 slykbs@yahoo.com 

15 Wilson Phiri Bank of Zambia 0955 761876 wphiri@boz.zm 

16 Tobbi Kamwale Zamseed 0977 124227 kamwalet@gmail.com 

17 Dafulin Kaonga Cotton Board of Zambia 0976 047682 dafulink@cottonboardzambia.com 

18 Andrew Sinyangwe CUTs International 0977 126029 a.chips58@yahoo.com 

19 Claudia Manning ECI Africa 082 560 9874 claudia.manning@eciafrica.com 

20 Kaonga Robert Zambia Revenue Authority 0977 774215 kaongar@zra.org.zm 

21 Nsangwa Ngwira PSDRP 0977 495489 nngwira@mcti.gov.zm 

22 Dominic Chanda Zambia National Farmers 
Union 

0977 600462 chandadominick@znfu.org.zm 

23 Esnart C. Mpokosa Ministry of Finance 0966 788890 esnartmpokosa@yahoo.co.uk 

24 Nigel Seabrook Dunavant Zambia 0211 237690 nigel.seabrook@dunavant.co.zm 

25 Charles Hayward Dunavant Zambia 0977 888054 charles.hayward@dunavant.co.zm 

26 Mwila Changufu Bank of Zambia 0211 226708 mchangufu@boz.zm 

27 Thomson Kalinda University of Zambia 0966 454366 thkalinda@unza.zm 

28 Emmanuel Mbewe Cargill Zambia 0965 811208 Emmanuel_Mbewe@cargill.com 

29 Maluba Sikopo Ministry of Commerce 0977 808577 msikopo@mcti.gov.zm 

30 Ulrike Deepert Embassy of Sweden 0978 775360 Ulrike.deepert@foreign.ministry.se 

31 Moses Ngosa Ministry of Commerce 0975 615108 mosesngosa@yahoo.com 

32 Alan Hirsch IGC +26 82 7736922 alanhirsch03@gmail.com 

33 Dr Edify Hamukale Consultant (Agric) 0976 019578 ediham@yahoo.co.uk 

mailto:slykbs@yahoo.com
mailto:wphiri@boz.zm
mailto:kamwalet@gmail.com
mailto:dafulink@cottonboardzambia.com
mailto:a.chips58@yahoo.com
mailto:claudia.manning@eciafrica.com
mailto:kaongar@zra.org.zm
mailto:nngwira@mcti.gov.zm
mailto:chandadominick@znfu.org.zm
mailto:esnartmpokosa@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:nigel.seabrook@dunavant.co.zm
mailto:charles.hayward@dunavant.co.zm
mailto:mchangufu@boz.zm
mailto:thkalinda@unza.zm
mailto:Emmanuel_Mbewe@cargill.com
mailto:msikopo@mcti.gov.zm
mailto:Ulrike.deepert@foreign.ministry.se
mailto:mosesngosa@yahoo.com
mailto:alanhirsch03@gmail.com
mailto:ediham@yahoo.co.uk


 

3 
  

34 Beatrice Kachinda Zambia Revenue Authority 0966 651111 kachindb@zra.org.zm 

35 Suzanne Parkin DFID 0965 595505 Sl.parkin@dfid.gov.uk 

36 Prof. M. Ndulo University of Zambia 0966 755478 mcndulo@yahoo.com 

37 Edna Kabala University of Zambia 0973 713314 ednackabz@yahoo.com 

39 Nkole  Chitala Zambia Daily Mail 0977 478577 nkolechitala@yahoo.com 

40 Gibson Masumbu ZIPAR 0955 880426 gmasumbu@zipar.org.zm 

41 Patricia Lumba ZIPAR 0966 450983 plumba@zipar.org.zm 

42 Edwin Mushipe ZIPAR 0977 419895 edwinmushipe@yahoo.com 

43 Mbita Mary Nandazi Economic Association of 
Zambia 

0955 880055 nateza@gmail.com 

44 George V. Sampa Cotton Board of Zambia 0977 763884 gsampa@cottonboardzambia.com 

45 Marriot Nyangu Civil Society Biofuels Forum 0977 830998 biofuelsforum@zambia.co.zm 

46 L. M. Sievn Zambia Sugar 0977 771129 isievn@zamsugar.zm 

47 Robert Liebenthal IGC 0977 790522  

48 Veronica Prado IGC   

49 Felix Mwenge IGC 0976 782061 felix.mwenge@theigc.org 

50  Herryman Moono IGC 0977 209985 herryman.moon@theigc.org 

 

mailto:kachindb@zra.org.zm
mailto:Sl.parkin@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:mcndulo@yahoo.com
mailto:ednackabz@yahoo.com
mailto:nkolechitala@yahoo.com
mailto:gmasumbu@zipar.org.zm
mailto:plumba@zipar.org.zm
mailto:edwinmushipe@yahoo.com
mailto:nateza@gmail.com
mailto:gsampa@cottonboardzambia.com
mailto:biofuelsforum@zambia.co.zm
mailto:isievn@zamsugar.zm
mailto:felix.mwenge@theigc.org
mailto:herryman.moon@theigc.org

